
Martin County Inspectors 
Stephen Bazemore 
Roseburg Forest Products 
106 Southridge Drive 
Greenville, NC 27858 
910-890-0529 
stephen.bazemore@rfpco.com 

James Caddy 
N.C. Forest Service 
861 Berea Church Road 
Elizabeth City, NC 27909 
252-331-4781 
james.caddy@ncagr.gov 

Avery Cauley 
Weyerhaeuser 
2922 NC Hwy. 118 
Grifton, NC 28530 
252-558-5450 
avery.cauley@weyerhaeuser.com 

Gail Currie 
Weyerhaeuser 
115 Fairway Drive 
Washington, NC 27889 
252-560-4009 
gail.currie@wy.com 

Charles Daniels 
1250 NC Hwy. 45 South 
Windsor, NC 27983 
252-536-8398 
charles.daniels@domtar.com 

Mike Hoggard 
539 Republican Road 
Windsor, NC 27983 
252-325-1529 
williemichael@msn.com 

Lee Jackson 
Enviva 
4716 Trent River Drive 
New Bern, NC 28562 
757-556-2478 
leehjackson@gmail.com 

Richard Klass 
R.B. Klass Forestry Services 
302 Bayoak Drive 
Cary, NC 27513 
252-203-2390 
rbkbroker@gmail.com 

Charles Little 
Interstate Forest Products 
7200 Bar Tee Bridge Road 
Stantonsburg, NC 27883 
252-289-4766 
clittle434@gmail.com 

Robert Taylor 
Weyerhaeuser 
3022 Twin Creeks Road 
Greenville, NC 27858 
910-995-7718 
robert.taylor@weyerhaeuser.com 


